- 1 HR75
- 2 198491-1
- 3 By Representative Hanes
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 02-APR-19

1	198491-1:n:04/02/2019:AR/ar LSA2019-1161
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING ANNIE HUGHES ON BEING NAMED 2019 MISS
9	BASKETBALL.
10	
11	WHEREAS, we take great pride and special pleasure in
12	honoring Annie Hughes on being named 2019 Miss Basketball
13	during the Alabama Sports Writers Association Player of the
14	Year Banquet, presented by ALFA, in Montgomery; and
15	WHEREAS, the Pisgah High School senior was selected
16	the state's top player by AL.com and Gatorade; Hughes, a
17	5-foot-10 Auburn signee, averaged 21.4 points, 7.0 rebounds,
18	4.2 assists and 3.5 steals while helping Pisgah High School
19	repeat as Class 3A State Champion; and
20	WHEREAS, Annie Hughes was named state tournament MVP
21	following the Eagles' championship game victories over
22	Montgomery Academy in 2019 and Lauderdale County in 2018; and
23	WHEREAS, Miss Hughes is the first player from a
24	school in classification smaller than 5A to win Miss
25	Basketball since 2011; Miss Hughes is the first Jackson County
26	player to win in the 32-year history of the award; and

1	WHEREAS, Annie Hughes is rated three stars and the
2	Number 27 point guard in the nation by ESPN; now therefore,
3	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
4	THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Annie Hughes is highly
5	commended on being named 2019 Miss Basketball, and this
6	resolution is presented to her in appreciation and admiration,
7	along with host wishes in all future endeavers